Semiconductor Group                                         1                                                                     4.96
4M x 1-Bit Dynamic RAM
Low Power 4M x 1-Bit Dynamic RAM
Advanced Information
• 4 194 304 words by 1-bit organization
• 0 to 70 ˚C operating temperature
• Fast Page Mode Operation
• Performance:

used automatic testing and insertion equipment. System oriented features include single + 3.3 V
(± 0.3 V) power supply, direct interfacing with high performance logic device families.
Ordering Information
Type Ordering Code Package Descriptions
HYB 314100BJ-50 Q67100-Q2035 P-SOJ-26/20-5 3.3 V DRAM
(access time 50 ns)
HYB 314100BJ-60 Q67100-Q2037 P-SOJ-26/20-5 3.3 V DRAM
(access time 60 ns)
HYB 314100BJ-70 Q67100-Q2039 P-SOJ-26/20-5 3.3 V DRAM
(access time 70 ns)
HYB 314100BJL-50 on request P-SOJ-26/20-5 3.3 V Low Power DRAM
(access time 50 ns)
HYB 314100BJL-60 on request P-SOJ-26/20-5 3.3 V Low Power DRAM
(access time 60 ns)
HYB 314100BJL-70 on request P-SOJ-26/20-5 3.3 V Low Power DRAM
(access time 70 ns)
Semiconductor Group 3
HYB 314100BJ/BJL-50/-60/-70
3.3V 4M x 1 DRAM
Pin Configuration
(top view)
Pin Names